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1) P AMTTARREIWA . 2 ARy

There are different opinions among people as to . Some people suggest
that

2)BEUL(HFIE) e JERRNATENEN ,HE, IEES XK, EFEF
2GR ER

There is an old saying . It’s the experience of our forefathers, howev-

er,it is correct in many cases even today.

3)BAE, - ENARMNMBEEFFRTFZRE, BE, - 3 H
W, meeee L ERERE R .
Today, , which have brought a lot of harms in our daily life. First,
. Second . What makes things worse is that _
4)BUE -+ AR, VF B oo B TS (TTEL) -+-vee o
Nowadays, it is common to . Many people like ~ , because
. Besides,
S)EMEYERAWENE, - WAFS . EBRAA M —E, tA AF
B —Hi
Everything has two sides and is not an exception, it has both advan-

tages and disadvantages.
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People’s opinions about vary from person to person. Some people say
that . To them, ’

7) AKIEEMGE — N E R R XA R AR Bk E .

Man is now facing a big problem , which is becoming more and more
serious.

8) - B A ANKRE MR TEE, A REFRA L P 5 B

has become a hot topic among people, especially among the young,
and heated debates are right on the way.
9)- RN B HAFBEPEEBRBEZNEN, EARITHER TIF
ZAFAb (B R B 5| & — 26 E ) R R
has been playing an increasingly important role in our day-to-day
life. It has brought us a lot of benefits but has created some serious problems as
well.
10) AR4R FE e/ 0/ e HH U/ ek o 60 T 4 b/ e/ 26 T B/ 4 T
Bl o RBR BRH AT
According to the figure/number/statistics/percentages in the chart/chart/bar
graph/line graph, it can be seen that , while obviously, ,
but why?
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On the contrary, there are some people in favor of . At the same time,
they say

2) B, RNAX AR BIF T8, Lot o BORREEOR o

But I don’t think it is a very good way to solve . For example,

ik
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. Worst of all, rs
3 ) sanss MEMNERO KRB ELATT LN, (BRE)FEFEEN. &
Hoeresre L TH--  BEEME- .
is necessary and important to our country’s development and con-
struction. First, . What's more, . Most important of
all,
) XEE ﬁmg,j,slg B, s TAE, e s B, oo 3
There are a couple of reasons behind the tide. To start with, . Plus,
. Therefore,,

5) Willeeee , AR — RITZA B I EER o — T,

Confronted with , we should take a series of effective measures to
. For one thing, . For another, .
6) BRI EMATH T o BB ooe, B Ib oo A LN UM 5
Lxeennnn &
It is high time that something was done about it. For example, .In
addition, . All these measures will certainly

7) R4 7 - NEHRE- B TAEEE (B EANEEE
...... o B, EEERREERTF

Why ? The first reason is that . The second reason is

. The third is . Of all those, the main cause of is due

to

8) SR, IEGNAE ] W) ERA 4 R J7 Tl — 4, - LA B A FI B9 —

However, just like everything has both its good and bad sides, also

has its own disadvantages, such as

9) RE WL, ARG EH A,

Nonetheless, I believe that is more advantageous.
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The reasons of lie in several aspects. Firstly, . Secondly,
. Finally,
= 3. BREEY

1) PR, A 07 12 R HBUHE Tl A e X A ) L

Obviously, it is high time that we took some measures to solve the problem.

As a matter of fact, .
DNH=FEZE REF-
Considering one after another, I stand on the side of

) TR, ISR M o DEIZCR I A B HE TR M XA R

It is better late than never. Prompt and strict measures should be taken to turn

back this evil trend.

that

that

5)%—;&@3’ ...... 5

Considering all these,

6) F BT A R E , AT UG XRS5 R

Taking into account all these factors, we may reach the conclusion

7) LA EEIRBAT

All mentioned above tells us

)tu\ﬁﬁ Z EE%%H@% """ o

All in all, what really matters is, in fact, to
9) &5 L frik, vl LIS th &5ig - 5

From what has been discussed/mentioned above, we 'may conclude

10) BN E , BFEF 0

As far as I am concerned, I agree to

,,,,,,,,,,,,,
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1

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9

10

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Lo

. ability = capability
. aim = objective

. always = invariably
. ancient = archaic

. angry = enraged

appear = emerge

. arrest = detention
. attack = assault

. attractive = fascinating

. avoid = shun

bad = decayed
bear = tolerate
beautiful = elegant
best = optimal
big = massive
blame = condemn
boring = tedious
brave = bold
brief = concise
build = construct
busy = occupied
buy = purchase

calm = tranquilize

24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

careful = cautious
catch = capture
change = convert
clean = purified
clever = intelligent
cold = chilly

common = universal
complain = grumble
copy = imitation

cruel = savage

danger = peril
dangerous = hazardous
despite =notwithstanding
difficult = burdensome
difficulty = challenge
diligent = industrious
dislike = disgust
enlarge = magnify
expensive = costly

fair = impartial

fame = prestige
famous = distinguished

field = domain

BEraaE
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48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

. force = compel
forever = perpetual
form = constitute
free = liberal

good = beneficial
greatly = increasingly
hot = boiling
important = crucial
lonely = solitary
method = approach
near = adjacent
nowadays = currently
obey = comply with
obvious = apparent
only = unique
opinion = standpoint
ordinary = mundane

part = component

poor(soil) = barren
poor = pathetic
possible = feasible

praise = extol

partner = associate -
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70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

problem = issue
puzzle = bewilder
quiet = tranquil
quite = fairly

rapid = swift

rare = infrequent
respect = esteem
result = consequence
rich = abundant

ruin = devastate

run = chase

. satisfy = gratify

. set up = erect

. sharp = acute

. short = deficient

. show = demonstrate
.small = minute

. smelly = unpleasant
.so = consequently
. stick to = adhere to

. stop = cease

U (=) ~erExsrrER
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1) Different people have different views on

2)Some people prefer

3) Others tend to

4)As to me, I agree with /to

91. strange = weird
92. surprise = startle
93. top = peak

94. ugly = hideous
95. use = utilize

96. vague = obscure
97. wet = humid

98. whole = entire
99. worry = fret

100. wrong = erroneous

5) The following reasons can account for my preference

6)The main reason is

7) A good example to illustrate is

8)There is a heated debate over

9)1t is commonly accepted that

10)In contrast, others

11)However, others think

12) Considering one after another, I stand on the side of

s
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13) A dominant idea is that
14) Most people take it for granted that
15) Nevertheless, objectors think

16) Furthermore ,

= 2 ARWBREEIR

1) has become a common part of people’s life.
2)And has always aroused the greatest concern of
3) What impresses us most is

4)The reasons of( that) are varied.

5) Among the various reasons, plays an important role.
6) That is to say,

7) What’s more,

8) For example,

9) When talking about

10)On the one hand,

11)On the other hand,

12)1In brief,

13) Recently, has become the focus of the society .
14) As is known to all,

15)Many remarkable factors contribute to

16) Considering all these,

17) For one thing,

18) For another,

mﬁ 3. [EIRERR R BUE SRR

* 1) With the development/improvement of

2)1It is necessary that
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3)On the one fand ,
4)On the other hand,
5) Therefore, how to is worth paying attention to.
6) Firstly, '
7)Secondly,
8) Thirdly,
9)So it is of great importance for us to
10)In other words,
11)In fact, ways to are countless.
12)1t’s time that
13) However, we have figured out many ways to
14) As is known to all, there are many ways to
15) Nowadays, there is a growing concern on

16) 1t will cause serious result if

=7 4 MERAERNESTHR

1)1t is true that

2)The truth of it is self-evident.
3)1 think

4) can be listed as follows.
5)First of all,

6)Secondly,

7) Thirdly,

8) The truth is deep and profound.
9)A case in point is

10) It goes without saying that

11) There is no doubt that

12)In conclusion,
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13) All mentioned above tells us
14) As a matter of fact,
15)In short,
16)1t is true that

= 5. BESIEER

Dear s

1)1 am applying for the position of advertised in
2)1 major in

3)My training in definitely meets your qualifications.
4)My complete resume is attached

5)1 will graduate on from

6)In addition to the required courses of this program, I have
7)1 also have some experience in

8)1 believe that my training and experience

9)You will find me to be

10)T hope that you will consider me for the position.
11)May I have a personal interview at your convenience?

12)1 can be reached by telephone between and

13)1 feel I have the necessary qualifications and experiences needed for the po-
sition of advertised in the paper.

14)1 hope I may be granted an interview, where I can explain my qualiﬁcation-é
more fully. £

15)1 am writing to complain about

16)1 must warn you that unless you do something about the situation I will be
forced to take legal action.

17) With deepest gratitude I write you here few lines.

18) We are indebted to you for your help.

il .
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1) A recent statistics shows that

2) According to a recent survey, about 78.9% of

3) As the graph depicts,

4) From the cartoon /picture, we can see that

5) According to the statistics shown in the first /second graph,

6)The table shows / indicates / reveals that

7)1t can be seen /concluded from the picture / table / figures that __

8)Judging by the figures / statistics , it is not difficult to see that

9) As is shown by the figure in the table/chart/picture, has been on
rise/ decrease significantly/ dramatically.

10) From the sharp/marked decline/ rise in the chart, it goes without saying

that
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The Two-day Weekend (1] R e i 7
Global Shortage of Fresh Water J'] R ffp e A
Practice Makes Perfect W I TR
Getting to Know the World Outside the Campus 5] L i R B
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Do “Lucky Numbers” Really Bring Good Luck? MR S UERY
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